Accountants, (Firm Registration No. 000150), appointed
by the Board of Directors (the ‘Board’) on recommendation 
of the Audit Committee to conduct the audit of the cost
records pertaining to the Company for the financial year 
ending March 31, 2026, amounting to ` 75,000/- (Rupees
Seventy-Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and re-
imbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them 
in connection with the aforesaid audit, if any, be and is
hereby ratified, confirmed and approved;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby
authorised to undertake all acts, deeds, things and

[...]

conditions of remuneration from time to time based on
the recommendations of the Nomination & Remuneration 
Committee:

A. Remuneration

i. Basic Salary with such increments as the Board may
decide from time to time, subject however to a ceiling 
of ` 55,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Lakhs Only) per
annum. 

ii. Special Allowance not exceeding 16% of total
remuneration to be drawn. 

B. Perquisites: 

i.	 Housing: Company provided (furnished)
accommodation and /or HRA in lieu of Company
provided accommodation as per the Company’s Policy.

[...]

approved the re-appointment of M/s. GNV & Associates, 
Cost & Management Accountants, as the Cost Auditors of 
the Company to conduct audit of cost records maintained 
by the Company, pertaining to the Construction Industry, for 
Financial Year 2025-26 at remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and re-
imbursement of out-of-pocket expenses incurred by them 
in connection with the aforesaid audit, if any. In accordance 
of the same, ratification for the remuneration payable to the 
Cost Auditors to audit the cost records of the Company for

[...]

Committee, Ms. Amanda Joy Puravankara (DIN: 07128042), 
appointed as Additional Director in the category of Whole Time 
Director of the Company for a period of 5 years commencing 
from August 08, 2025 till August 07, 2030 at the remuneration 
payable at ` 55,00,000/- (Fifty-Five Lakhs only per annum) and 
liable to retire by rotation. Pursuant to Regulation 17 of the 
Listing Regulations the Company shall ensure that approval 
of Members for appointment or reappointment is taken at the 
next general meeting or within a time period of three months